

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

Transfer Petition(Civil) No.1313/2017

SEEMA SANGWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN VIR DHANDA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The matter was called out twice but nobody appeared for the petitioner.

Hence, the Transfer Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J
(N.V. RAMANA)

.....J
(V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN)

NEW DELHI;
15TH NOVEMBER, 2019.

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(Civil) No.1313/2017

SEEMA SANGWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN VIR DHANDA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.70185/2017-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.70187/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-11-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution in
terms of the signed order.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed Order is placed on the file)